
 

       

SREB-State Doctoral Scholars Program Staff 

 592 Tenth Street, NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30318  
 

 
Stephen L. Pruitt 
President 
Southern Regional Education Board 
Stephen.Pruitt@sreb.org  
 
Ansley Abraham 
Director 
SREB-State Doctoral Scholars 
Program 
Ansley.abraham@sreb.org  
 
Veda Overton-Houston 
Grants Coordinator/Accountant 
SREB-State Doctoral Scholars 
Program 
Veda.overton-houston@sreb.org 
 
G. Monique Waddell 
Program Coordinator 
SREB-State Doctoral Scholars 
Program 
Monique.waddell@sreb.org  
 
Abbey McDaniel 
Program Coordinator 
SREB-State Doctoral Scholars 
Program 
abbey.mcdaniel@SREB.ORG 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Stevie L. Lawrence II 
Vice President 
SREB, Postsecondary Education 
Stevie.Lawrence@SREB.org 
 
Robert (Bob) Belle 
Senior Consultant 
SREB-State Doctoral Scholars 
Program 
Bob.belle@sreb.org 
 
Veronica Johnson 
Communication Specialist 
SREB-State Doctoral Scholars 
Program 
Veronica.johnson@sreb.org 
 
 
Andrea Kiely 
Program Specialist 
SREB-State Doctoral Scholars 
Program 
Andrea.Kiely@SREB.org 
 
 
 

mailto:Stephen.Pruitt@sreb.org
mailto:Ansley.abraham@sreb.org
mailto:Veda.overton-houston@sreb.org
mailto:Monique.waddell@sreb.org
mailto:abbey.mcdaniel@SREB.ORG
mailto:Stevie.Lawrence@SREB.org
mailto:Bob.belle@sreb.org
mailto:Veronica.johnson@sreb.org
mailto:Andrea.Kiely@SREB.org

